
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1009

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2018

MBBS ADMISSION TO ESI MEDICAL COLLEGE


1009. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of MBBS admissions to ESI Medical Colleges in the country under ESI employees quota;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of admissions sanctioned in Kerala State for the children of ESI employees who applied under the said quota during the last academic year;

(c) whether the Government is aware of the MBBS results and associated details in ESI Medical colleges in India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof including the data of results in ESI medical colleges during the last two years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE(IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a):  Yes, Madam.

(b): Admissions to MBBS course in ESIC Medical colleges have been approved under following heads:

i. All India Quota: The Seats are contributed to DGHS Govt. of India for filling-up.

ii. State Quota: The seats are contributed to respective State Government for filling-up.

iii. Insured Persons Quota: Remaining seats after allocation to All India Quota and State quota are treated as Insured Persons (IP) Quota. The quota comprises of seats pooled together from various ESIC Medical Colleges and some other Government medical colleges on pan India basis.

35 (Thirty Five) seats each were reserved for Ward of Insured Persons under Insured Persons Quota at Government Medical College Kollam, Kerala for academic years 2017-

18 & 2018-19. There are no seats reserved for children (wards) of employees of ESI

Corporation

(c) & (d) The results in ESIC Medical Colleges for the last two years are enclosed as Annexure.

*                                                 ********


ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) & (D) OF LOK SABHA UN-STARRED
QUESTION NO. 1009 FOR 17.12.2018 BY SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH REGARDING MBBS
ADMISSION TO ESI MEDICAL COLLEGE.


*4 students discharged as per directions of KNR University of Health Sciences and verdict of Hon'ble HC of Telangana The above results for the years also include students who failed in previous years.

P1 - Part –I                            P2 – Part -II


***********

College

Results - 1st professional exam held
in  year

Results - 2nd professional exam
held in year

Results - 3rd professional exam
held in  year

2016 2017 2018 2016 2017 2018 2016 2017 2018
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F
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Rajajainagar,
Bengaluru,
Karnataka

87 19 90 22 89 15 82 21 79 16 23 3

70 13 94 8 13 3
P
1

78 2 80 1
Yet to be
conducted

P
2

Joka,
Kolkata, WB

95 7 79 28 93 31 92 2 102 0 92 1

    87 5 104 0
P
1

        88 4
P
2

KK Nagar,
Chennai, TN

103 1 100 2 101 4 95 0 91 0 108 0

    95 1 92 1
P
1


No
exams

94 0
P
2

Gulbarga,
Karnataka

71 45 104 7 101 8 22 8 61 18
Exam in
progress

60 0 73 6
Exam in
progress

P
1

    58 2
P
2

Faridabad,
Haryana

80 17 78 21 86 18     82 13
Yet to be
conducted


Yet to be
conducted
(P1)


Sanathnagar
, Hyderabad,
Telangana

    96* 0 100 0
Yet to be
conducted

